That the soil and freehold of Parts 1 and 2 on Plan Reference Plan 62R- 
17362, subject to an easement reserved to the City of Hamilton over Part 
2 on Reference Plan 62R-17362, hereby permanently closed, be sold to 
Loreto Pelone and Lydia Pelone for the sum of One Hundred and Six 
Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1 06,500.00). 

3. That this by-law shall come into force and effect on the date of its 
registration in the Land Registry Office for the Land Titles Division of 
Wentworth (No. 62). 

PASSED AND ENACTED on this 24‘h day of October, 2007. 

A e v ’ k  C. c 
City Clerk